# 00.000

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Campus Direct LLC		09/21/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
Campus Direct, LLC		09/21/2006	COMPANY: MARYLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NSSI/Campus Direct, LLC
Street Address:	40 East Division Street
Internal Address:	Suite A
City:	Dover
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19901
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3072302	CAMPUS LINENS	
Registration Number:	3139891		
Registration Number:	3133850	UNIVERSITAS VETIS OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)604-6985

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6126046585

Email: sbaird@winthrop.com, trademark@winthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen R. Baird
Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11705.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003394 FRAME: 0842

900058532

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen R. Baird
Signature:	/Stephen R. Baird/
Date:	09/21/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark CD to NSSI#page1.tif source=Trademark CD to NSSI#page2.tif source=Trademark CD to NSSI#page3.tif	

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into as of 2006 between Campus Direct, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company, ("Assignor") and NSSI/Campus Direct, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the those trademarks shown in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Assignee any and all of its right, title and interest and goodwill in and to the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks; and

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee any and all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including all rights of priority, together with any and all goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks.
- 2. Assignor agrees to execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other action that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title and interest in the Marks.
- 3. Assignor represents and warrants that it has full power to enter into and perform this Assignment, that it has not granted any person or entity any interest in the Marks and that there is no pending litigation or dispute in any jurisdiction concerning the use, validity, or ownership of the Marks.

[Execution appears on the following page.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

#### **ASSIGNOR:**

CAMPUS DIRECT, LLC
A Maryland limited liability company,

By: Trebor of Maryland, LLC, Its

Manager

By: Devin Schain, Its Manager

State of MANLAND)

State of FREDERZCH

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 15 day of Santana, 2006.

Notary Public

ERIC L. CIAZZA
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
My Commission Expires June 15, 2008

**ASSIGNEE:** 

NSSI/Campus Direct, LLC
A Delaware imited liability company,

By:\_\_\_\_

Its:

State of MARYCAND) ss County of FREDERZCH)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2/17 day of 5-72-14., 2006.

ERIC L. CIAZZA
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
My. Commission Expires June 15, 2008

### **SCHEDULE A**

**RECORDED: 09/21/2006** 

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Campus Direct, LLC to NSSI/Campus Direct, LLC

# **REGISTRATIONS**

Mark	Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
CAMPUS LINENS	3,072,302	November 17, 2004	March 31, 2006
	3,139,891	March 23, 2004	September 5, 2006
	3,133,850	March 24, 2004	August 22, 2006

## **COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS**

Common Law Mark
OLD GEORGETOWN
MILLS
UNIVERSITY LINENS
CAMPUS CAREPACKS

W:\19957.028\2006\IP Matters\TM Assignment from Campus Direct to NSSI\_Campus Direct v.2.DOC